Political Parties Registered Under Part 11
Statement of Income and Expenses for the Year Ended 2001

disclaimer

Income

Liberal
2001

Liberal
2000

®

2001

2000

NDP NDP
2001 2000

Contributions - Annual
Advertising Income
Convention/Fund Raising
Interest Income
Transfers

Nomination/Membership Fees

Other/Miscellaneous
Total Income

$434,606
$19,850
$346,399

$90,916

$1,595

$893,366

$296,880

$167,430

$66,676

$1,775
$532,761

$270,990

$31,440

$302,430

$130,245

$27,970

$5,800
$164,015

$40,562 $38,762
$1,000 -
$1,420 -
$913 $1,330
$4,000 $12,345
$248 $791
$814 $2,566
$48,957 $55,794

EXxpenses

Advertising
Convention-Annual/meetings
Convention-Federal Biennia
Convention-Leadership

Bad debts

Bank Charges

Capital Assets Purchased
Donations

Depreciation

Equipment Rental

Federal Election/By-elections
Provincial By-Elections
Fundraising

Insurance

Interst on long term debt

$104,884

$129,438
$2,240
$8,355

$4,090
$42,486
$108,380
$552
$31,365

$759
$1,622
$28,347
($1,000)
$1,238

$6,665
$3,334
$15,286
$163,797
$616
$40,816

$10,900
$119,451

$11,576

$7,563

$3,309
$23,637

$673
$450
$37

$44,945

$7,422

$2,617 $183
$814 $812
- $500


http://www.elections.gov.nl.ca/elections/PoliticalFinanceReports/disclaimer.asp

Miscellaneous
Nominations - General Election

Office Rent

Office Supplies

PC Caucus expenses
Postage

Professional Fees
Research and polling
Salaries & Benefits
Telephone/Internet
Transfers Paid Out
Travel/Entertainment
Women & youth commission

Election Readiness Committee

Youth Party
Total Expenses
Surplus (Deficit)

$1,536

$11,040
$10,317
$6,900
$21,735
$8,150
$43,489
$13,337
$117,810
$75,513
$10,500

$13,900

$766,017
$127,349

$28,206

$16,368
$12,678
$5,175
$15,257
$7,993
$82,947
$10,860
$104,526
$67,503
$6,317

$619,310
($86,549)

$1,314

$4,851
$47,421
$2,500
$12,982
$3,307
$45,461
$56,422

$324,438
($22,008)

$2,408

$2,584
$2,217
$2,500
$4,025
$3,639
$13,857
$16,633

$128,336
$35,679

$2,407

$402
$136
$3,427
$12,000
$2,444
$15,723
$5,513

$45,483
$3,474

$2,693

$1,089
$2,760
$12,000
$1,381
$28,902
$1,354

$1,565
$53,239
$2,555



