

Political Parties Registered Under Part III
Statement of Income and Expenses for the Year Ended 2001

[disclaimer](#)

	Liberal 2001	Liberal 2000	PC 2001	PC 2000	NDP 2001	NDP 2000
Income						
Contributions - Annual	\$434,606	\$296,880	\$270,990	\$130,245	\$40,562	\$38,762
Advertising Income	\$19,850	-	-	-	\$1,000	-
Convention/Fund Raising	\$346,399	\$167,430	\$31,440	\$27,970	\$1,420	-
Interest Income	-	-	-	-	\$913	\$1,330
Transfers	\$90,916	\$66,676	-	-	\$4,000	\$12,345
Nomination/Membership Fees	-	-	-	-	\$248	\$791
Other/Miscellaneous	\$1,595	\$1,775	-	\$5,800	\$814	\$2,566
Total Income	\$893,366	\$532,761	\$302,430	\$164,015	\$48,957	\$55,794
Expenses						
Advertising	-	\$759	\$10,900	\$3,309	-	-
Convention-Annual/meetings	\$104,884	\$1,622	\$119,451	\$23,637	\$2,617	\$183
Convention-Federal Biennia	-	\$28,347	-	-	-	-
Convention-Leadership	\$129,438	-	-	-	-	-
Bad debts	-	(\$1,000)	-	-	-	-
Bank Charges	\$2,240	\$1,238	\$660	\$673	\$814	\$812
Capital Assets Purchased	\$8,355	-	-	-	-	-
Donations	-	-	-	\$450	-	\$500
Depreciation	-	-	\$30	\$37	-	-
Equipment Rental	\$4,090	\$6,665	-	-	-	-
Federal Election/By-elections	-	\$3,334	-	-	-	-
Provincial By-Elections	\$42,486	\$15,286	-	-	-	-
Fundraising	\$108,380	\$163,797	\$11,576	\$44,945	-	-
Insurance	\$552	\$616	-	-	-	-
Interest on long term debt	\$31,365	\$40,816	\$7,563	\$7,422	-	-

Miscellaneous	-	-	\$1,314	\$2,408	\$2,407	\$2,693
Nominations - General Election	\$1,536	\$28,206	-	-	-	-
Office Rent	\$11,040	\$16,368	-	-	-	-
Office Supplies	\$10,317	\$12,678	\$4,851	\$2,584	\$402	-
PC Caucus expenses	-	-	\$47,421	\$2,217	-	-
Postage	\$6,900	\$5,175	-	-	\$136	\$1,089
Professional Fees	\$21,735	\$15,257	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$3,427	\$2,760
Research and polling	\$8,150	\$7,993	\$12,982	\$4,025	-	-
Salaries & Benefits	\$43,489	\$82,947	-	-	\$12,000	\$12,000
Telephone/Internet	\$13,337	\$10,860	\$3,307	\$3,639	\$2,444	\$1,381
Transfers Paid Out	\$117,810	\$104,526	\$45,461	\$13,857	\$15,723	\$28,902
Travel/Entertainment	\$75,513	\$67,503	\$56,422	\$16,633	\$5,513	\$1,354
Women & youth commission	\$10,500	\$6,317	-	-	-	-
Election Readiness Committee	\$13,900	-	-	-	-	-
Youth Party	-	-	-	-	-	\$1,565
Total Expenses	\$766,017	\$619,310	\$324,438	\$128,336	\$45,483	\$53,239
Surplus (Deficit)	\$127,349	(\$86,549)	(\$22,008)	\$35,679	\$3,474	\$2,555